62 DESAFIO DO GALO BRABO 2025
RIO DAS OSTRAS / RJ

13/04/2025
PNE
Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 895 PARM ALLAN DE HOLANDA FERNANDES LIFE CYCLES 01:07:10 33.9
2 896 PARM JORGE VITAL DE OLIVEIRA SEM EQUIPE 01:23:23 16:13 27.3
3 897 PARM JOSé LuClO DA CRUZ SILVEIRA SANDO BIKE 04:54:40 03:47:30 7.7

ELITE FEMININO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 26 ELIF  MARIA EDUARDA ANDRADE TEAM GLAUBER CUNHA 03:27:45 19.4
2 23 ELIF  KAYLANE ABILIO LIMA TCHOTCHOMERE 03:57:15 29:31:00 16.9
3 25 ELIF KETHLLEN RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 04:04:19 36:34:00 16.5
4 21 ELIF  CINTIA DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA A.S.ESPORTES/ ROCHA 04:40:31 01:12:47 14.3

INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-FEM

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 752 1214F ALICIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA SUPERA RACE TEAM 01:18:25 29.1

MASTER 30-39-FEMININO-A

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 182 3039F ELIZABETH CHAGAS DA SILVA TEIX M2R 03:19:26 20.2
2 183 3039F VANESSA RAMALHO PAULA PRIME BIKE MACAE 03:36:25 16:59 18.6

MASTER 40-49-FEMININO-B

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 254 4049F DAIANA MARTINS DA SILVA MAGALH IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER 03:12:18 20.9
2 257 4049F GIRLEY MARIA HENRIQUE MOREIRA DOM FABRICIO MULTSPO 03:20:50 08:32 20.0
3 256 4049F EMANUELE MENDONCA CéSAR CORDEI RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:38:29 26:12:00 18.4
4 253  4049F CLAUDIA MARCIA PEREIRA MOZER RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:51:00 38:42:00 17.4
5 258 4049F PAULA DE CASSIA MACHADO BEGA ROCHA SPORTS / TRIND 04:57:20 01:45:02 13.5

MASTER 50-99-FEMININO-C

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 455 5099F ALESSANDRA COUTO DE ALMEIDA BL LAGOS RACING 03:21:55 19.9
2 456 5099F RENATA DA SILVA RAMOS SUPERBIKE Percurs o Sport

OPEN-PRO-FEMININO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 177 OPEF CARINA BATISTA TROVATO TEAM OFICIAL BIKE 03:48:46 17.6
2 178 OPEF GRAZIELE DA CONCEI¢30 SOUZA M2R&CICLISTASALDEENS 04:14:05 25:19:00 15.8
3 259 OPEF VERONICA DOS SANTOS GABRI 04:29:53 41:07:00 14.9
4 176  OPEF ADRIANA SILVA MATTA DE SOUZA IEGBIKERS 04:40:31 51:45:00 14.3
5 179 OPEF VERONICA ROCHA DOS SANTOS BIKE LAGOS 04:57:20 01:08:34 13.5

OPEN-SPORT-FEMININO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 721 OPEFS GLAUCIA MARQUEZ PEREIRA 01:29:46 25.4
2 719 OPEFS CAMILLA MACEDO DA SILVA BIKE LAGOS 01:29:54 00:08 254
3 727 OPEFS THAYS PAES MARU IBS 01:30:34 00:48 25.2
4 1786 OPEFS RENATA FERNANDES PEREIRA COELH SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM 01:32:11 02:25 24.7
5 788 OPEFS FERNANDA RAMOS DA SILVA 01:32:47 03:01 24.6



6 751
7 718
8 724
9 726
10 717
11 722
12 725
Coloc No.
1 563
552
3 316
4 466
5 551
6 458
7 479
8 569
9 554
10 555
11 564
12 467
13 470
14 483
15 557
16 558
17 462
18 574
19 416
20 464
21 560
22 566
23 486
24 469
25 461
26 459
27 460
28 571
29 401
Coloc No.
1 20
2 1
3 18
4 16
5 17
6 7
7 5
8 14
Coloc No.

Coloc No.

1 862 6569M OSVALDO LUIZ MORAES BARCELLOS

OPEFS
OPEFS
OPEFS
OPEFS
OPEFS
OPEFS
OPEFS

YASMIN RIBEIRO RODRIGUES

ANTONIA BRENA PERES
MONICA MAIA MULLER
RAQUEL PREZOTTO

ANDRéIA DA SILVA ALVARENGA
LAUDICEIA RODRIGUES MANHAES

RAPHAELLA CARVALHO

OPEN MASCULINO_PRO

Categ Nome

OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM

VITOR MOZER

MAIKON OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS
CRISTIANO DA CRUZ PESSANHA

ALEXANDRE FREITAS LINS

LEONARDO ALECRIM DA SILVA

ABEL SILVA TAVARES
LUIGGI MUZZI
JO3O PEDRO PAES MARU

DEMERSON TERRA DE CARVALHO
LEONARDO QUEIROZ DE MAGALHAES
ISRAEL MONTEIRO DE SOUZA DE OL
JORGE FELIPE LEITE FERNANDES
ALESSANDRO DA SILVA LOBO

MARCELO SILVA DE Sa

THOMAS GONCALVES DA SILVA
PEDRO AMERICO RODRIGUES MENDES
EDMO GENILSON CAVALCANTE GARCE

JESUS RODRIGUEZ XAVIER

LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS

ALEX DA SILVA AMORIM

IVO DA SILVA ESTEVAO JUNIOR

JO30 MARCOS

ADRIANO LUIZ MOURA CONCEI¢a0O
ROBERTO SANT ANA TRINDADE

JOEL COSTA DA SILVA
LUIZ CLAUDIO DOS SANTOS

ABELIGRAN SCHAUSSE PIRES

DIOGO PEREIRA

ALESSANDRO DE MORAES MEINEL

ELITE MASCULINO

Categ Nome

ELIM
ELIM
ELIM
ELIM
ELIM
ELIM
ELIM
ELIM

WILLIAN DO NASCIMENTO FERNANDE
ALIDIO VINICIUS SANTOS DA FONT
RAFAEL MARTINS DE FREITAS
MARCELO PEREIRA RODRIGUES
MARCIEL DE MATOS CORREA

JOAO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR
JEFFERSON PEREIRA PONTES

JORGE LUIZ PEREIRA DA SILVA

MASTER-E 70-99-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome
1 863 7099M ALMIR MARINHO DE SA

MASTER-D2 65-99-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome

PRIME BIKE
VISUAL BIKE

MTB CARAPEBUS

Equipe

IBS FRIBURGO / CICLI
RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
PEDAL & CIA

PEDAL DAS 9
CONSERTABIKE BUZIOS
TOTAL FIT

IBS FRIBURGO

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA

TEAM BIKE LAGOS
PABLITO

M2R

BIKE LAGOS
BuzIOS MTB ACB

SANDOBIKE

UMCINCO MORANGUITTO
JULIA ALMEIDA / BASE
EVEREST

PRIMEBIKE

OFICIAL BIKE

VISUAL BIKE

ACICAF
ACICAF

ALIADOS BIKE TEAM

Equipe

M2R

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
PRIME BIKE
MRODRIGUES RACE TEAM
EQUIPE P2A

PRIME BIKE

BUZIOS MTB

OFICINA TOP BIKE

Equipe
BIKE LAGOS

Equipe
BASE TREINAMENTO

01:36:38
01:42:19
01:45:29
01:46:27
01:48:49
01:50:09
02:01:31

Tempo
02:35:09
02:41:29
02:49:56
02:50:09
02:53:02
02:56:11
03:00:14
03:01:50
03:02:41
03:09:48
03:12:00
03:15:19
03:16:19
03:19:01
03:24:23
03:27:01
03:30:35
03:31:13
03:31:29
03:32:10
03:32:35
03:46:39
03:48:23
03:49:49
03:56:43
04:10:55
04:34:48
04:41:49
04:57:20

Tempo
02:32:11
02:35:45
02:41:12
02:45:29
02:47:07
02:47:51
02:59:40
03:00:21

Tempo
01:28:54

Tempo
01:19:08

06:52
12:33
15:43
16:41
19:03
20:23
31:46:00

23.6
22.3
21.6
21.4
21.0
20.7
18.8

Tot Dif km/h

06:21
14:47
15:01
17:53
21:02
25:05:00
26:41:00
27:32:00
34:39:00
36:52:00
40:11:00
41:11:00
43:52:00
49:14:00
51:52:00
55:27:00
56:04:00
56:21:00
57:01:00
57:27:00
01:11:31
01:13:15
01:14:40
01:21:34
01:35:46
01:59:39
02:06:40
02:22:11

25.9
24.9
23.7
23.6
23.2
22.8
22.3
221
22.0
21.2
20.9
20.6
20.5
20.2
19.7
19.4
19.1
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.9
17.7
17.6
17.5
17.0
16.0
14.6
14.3
13.5

Tot Dif km/h

03:35
09:01
13:19
14:57
15:41
27:30:00
28:11:00

26.4
25.8
24.9
24.3
241
23.9
22.4
22.3

Tot Dif km/h

25.6

Tot Dif km/h

28.8



2 859 6569M MOISéS FERREIRA AGOSTINHO VENTURA BIKE CLUBE 01:20:38 01:30 28.3
3 856 6569M ANTHONY WILSON DE SOUZA COSTA 01:51:10 32:02:00 20.5

MASTER-D1 60-64-ANOS-MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 855 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVEIRA ROCHA SPORTS / XTREM 01:11:03 32.1
2 846 6064M ANTONIO JOSE PAULOS CAMPOS FER AM/PM 01:12:35 01:33 314
3 847 6064M DAVIJOSé MACHADO 01:14:34 03:32 30.6
4 763 6064M MARCOS ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA EST LAGOS RACING 01:15:48 04:46 30.1
5 852 6064M REGINALDO RANGEL FAUSTINO AVULSO 01:19:13 08:10 28.8
6 848 6064M DENIS MOREEUW CAVEIRA 01:26:44 15:42 26.3
7 851 6064M PABLO ALEJANDRO BAEZ BUZIOS MTB 01:28:35 17:33 25.7
8 892 6064M LUIZ CLAUDIO CARDOSO DE OLIVEI P2A 01:48:59 37:57:00 20.9

INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-MAS

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
753 1214M JO30 FRANCISCO PELLEGRINI SILV DAMATTA 01:18:21 29.1
2 756 1214M MIGUEL SOUZA AZEVEDO CARVALHO 01:24:09 05:48 27.1

JUVENIL 15-16-ANOS-MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 762 1516M JO3O PEDRO DOS ANJOS DE FRANGA LEMARAUTO 01:07:06 34.0
2 758 1516M DAVID CANDIDO NAVEGA M2R 01:11:48 04:42 31.8
3 760 1516M DEYVID CANDIDO NAVEGA 01:28:30 21:25 25.8

JUNIOR 17-18-ANOS-MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 71 1718M LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA MG ROSA BIKES 02:35:09 25.9
2 66 1718M DANIEL DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA LIFE CYCLES 02:51:59 16:51 234
3 68 1718M DAVI MAgULO BATISTA PIMENTEL 03:01:50 26:41:00 22.1
4 75 1718M VITOR FERREIRA DA COSTA CORREA TEAM VITOR FERREIRA 03:29:04 53:55:00 19.2
5 67 1718M DAVI DOS SANTOS ROCHA 03:31:19 56:10:00 19.0
6 69 1718M DAVI RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO P2A 04:17:57 01:42:48 15.6
7 72 1718M LUCAS RANGATO FERREIRA BIKE LAGOS 04:40:31 02:05:22 14.3

SUB-23 19-22-ANOS-MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
28 1922M BRENER MAIA ONOFRE 02:28:13 27.1

2 33 1922M PHILIPE ANTUNES SANTOS DA SILV IBS FRIBURGO 02:55:56 27:43:00 22.8

3 34 1922M RUAN NOGUEIRA MOREIRA PEDAL DAS 9 04:03:59 01:35:46 16.5

SUB-30 23-29-ANOS-MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 60 2329M RUAN DOMINGOS MORAES EBANI PRIME BIKE 02:28:16 27.1
2 62 2329M WESLEY BRUNO GUEDES DA SILVA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 02:41:15 12:59 24.9
3 53 2329M FABRICIO GOMES DA ROCHA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 02:45:51 17:35 24.2
4 573 2329M ELIAS MORAES NUNES SOBRINHO Nao 02:49:44 21:29 23.7
5 56 2329M MARLON RODRIGUES DA COSTA IBR - IMBASSAI BIKE 02:52:14 23:59 233
6 58 2329M MATEUS FERREIRA DA SILVA PRIME BIKE 03:00:17 32:01:00 22.3
7 59 2329M MATHEUS ALMEIDA DA SILVA LAGOS RACING 03:05:32 37:17:00 21.7
8 54 2329M HELIO DE FREITAS JUNIOR 03:15:21 47:05:00 20.6
9 51 2329M CARLOS JOSé DA SILVA CHAGAS ACCA 03:41:57 01:13:41 18.1
10 63 2329M YAN GUILHERME NOGUEIRA DA LUZ RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 04:22:43 01:54:27 15.3

MASTER-A1 30-34-ANOS-MASCULINO



Coloc No.

1

O 00N O U B WN

Coloc No.

Coloc No.

Coloc No.

1

O 00N O U B WN

10

Coloc No.

1

120 3034M
111 3034M
112 3034M
108 3034M
101 3034M
165 3034M
107 3034M
113 3034M
102 3034M

211 3539M
214 3539M
221 3539M
212 3539M
215 3539M
217 3539M
204 3539M
203 3539M
208 3539M
207 3539M
219 3539M
220 3539M
210 3539M

307 4044M
323 4044M
301 4044M
335 4044M
324 4044M
321 4044M
302 4044M
332 4044M
479 4044M
320 4044M
314 4044M
304 4044M

413 4549M
429 4549M
433 4549M
410 4549M
414 4549M
409 4549M
407 4549M
418 4549M
452  4549M
422 4549M

159 5054M

Categ Nome

WENDEL SAULO CONCEI¢a0O SILVA
MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI
MAXWELL DE LIMA TRINDADE

IGOR RIBEIRO DUARTE

BERNARDO ZAMBELLI ZANELLI OLIV
RAFAEL FROSSARD MADRIAGA

EURYS RODRIGUES DA SILVA

RAPHAEL VINICIUS MARQUES ALVES
CARLOS ANDRé MOREIRA DOS SANTO

MASTER-A2 35-39-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome

GLAUBER DA CUNHA

IZAEL NUNES DA SILVA

TIAGO DA CRUZ PESSANHA
ITALO DE LIMA FERNANDES

LUiS FERNANDO REIS DA SILVA
MARCO AURéLIO LIMA LOPES
ERIC CARVALHO SILVA

ANTONIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU
FILLIPE DOS SANTOS MOREIRA
FILIPE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA
RAMENN WITKOWSKI LIMA
THIAGO DO AMARAL SANTOS
GILBERTO DE AZEVEDO AMORIM

MASTER-B1 40-44-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome

ANDRE NOGUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA
FABIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA
ADRIANO MALDONADO DOS SANTOS
MAX ROBERTO ROSADO LOPES
FELIPE PAULA ZAROR PEREIRA
DEYVISSON FRANCO DE SOUZA

ALEX PINTO LEAL

LEANDRO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA
PEDRO WAGNER ROS&RIO BRANDEO
DANILO MAIA GUERRA

CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOME
ANDERSON RODRIGUES DE AZEVEDO

MASTER-B2 45-49-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome

JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA
REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA C
SHERLON VALEN¢A RODRIGUES
FABRICIO MEIRELLES LOFRANO
LEONAM PORTUGAL CUNHA
EDUARDO MARTINS DE FREITAS
CARLOS MAGNO TRINDADE VIANA
MARCELO GOMES GERHARDT
SIDNEY ALVES PEREIRA

MARCIO WESLEY SANTANA DE SOUZA

MASTER-C1 50-54-ANOS-MASCULINO

Categ Nome

PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY

Equipe Tempo

02:28:15

02:28:16
BRUTUS BIKE TEAM 02:31:26
ROCHA SPORTS 02:41:45
TURMA DO PEDAL TERES 02:58:18
BREDER ASSESSORIA ES 03:04:16
SANDOBIKE 03:12:19
VEM NA RODA 03:20:57
VISUAL BIKE 04:04:35
Equipe Tempo
SOLIFES FACTORY RACI 02:20:35
IZAEL BIKE TEAM 02:31:23
TIAGO PEDAL & CIARA 02:35:09

02:35:13

02:39:54
LAGOS RACING 02:41:53
LAGOS RACING 02:49:43
DESAGRUPADOS 02:51:54
PRIME BIKE 02:54:20
LAGOSRACING 02:55:56
BULL BIKE SERVICE 02:56:21
ROCHA SPORTS 03:14:47
LIDER BIKE SHOP 03:53:28
Equipe Tempo
LAGOS RACING 02:31:14

02:31:14

02:33:40
PRIME BIKE 02:41:53
PRIME BIKE 02:41:59
DS 02:45:30
PRIME BIKE 02:58:40
PEDAL DAS 9 03:08:15
BULL TEAM 03:21:57
BUZIOS MTB 03:25:44

03:51:24
RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 04:40:13
Equipe Tempo
FRANCES TREINAMENTO/ 02:32:29
RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY 02:44:25
AMAZONAS BIKE - ACER 02:44:31

DOM FABRICIO MULTSPO 02:48:55
VEM NA RODA PODCAST 02:49:57

PRIME BIKE 02:53:29
GERANDO KMS 02:58:40
ROCHA SPORTS / TRIND 03:03:38
ELITE SERRA BIKE 03:23:29
RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:28:49
Equipe Tempo
PRIME BIKE 02:33:01

Tot Dif km/h

00:02

03:12

13:31
30:04:00
36:02:00
44:04:00
52:42:00
01:36:21

27.1
27.1
26.5
24.9
22.5
21.8
20.9
20.0
16.4

Tot Dif km/h

10:49
14:35
14:39
19:19
21:19
29:08:00
31:20:00
33:46:00
35:21:00
35:47:00
54:13:00
01:32:54

28.6
26.6
25.9
25.9
25.1
24.8
23.7
23.4
23.1
22.8
22.8
20.6
17.2

Tot Dif km/h

00:01
02:26
10:39
10:45
14:16
27:27:00
37:01:00
50:43:00
54:30:00
01:20:10
02:09:00

26.6
26.6
26.2
24.8
24.8
24.3
22.5
21.4
19.9
19.5
17.4
14.3

Tot Dif km/h

11:56
12:02
16:26
17:28
21:00
26:11:00
31:09:00
51:00:00
56:20:00

26.4
24.5
24.4
23.8
23.7
23.2
22.5
21.9
19.8
19.3

Tot Dif km/h

26.3



2 523 5054M MARCOS CESAR MORAES DA HORA RAFAEL BIKE 02:45:43 12:43 24.3
3 503 5054M CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER 02:49:57 16:56  23.7
4 506 5054M EDUARDO CAMPOS DUQUE FLUTUANTE TOUR 03:08:14 35:13:00 214
5 514 5054M ERINALDO DOS SANTOS SILVA BUZIOS MTB ACB 03:08:30 35:30:00 21.3
6 501 5054M CARLOS ANDRE VASCONCELOS DA SI ROMPENDO EM Fé 03:11:21 38:21:00 21.0
7 517 5054M MARCO AURELIO DOS REIS JUNIOR LAGOS RACING 03:11:42 38:42:00 21.0
8 504 5054M CLAUDIO DO NASCIMENTO E SILVA KUDOS BIKE TEAM 03:21:45 48:45:00 19.9
9 515 5054M GUSTAVO SOARES AVULSA 03:31:41 58:41:00 19.0
10 516 5054M JuLIO CéSAR RAMONA DIAS PIRULITO BIKE 03:35:12 01:02:12 18.7
MASTER-C2 55-59-ANOS-MASCULINO
Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 602 5559M CLAUDIO ROBERTO ALVES DE SOUZA 02:33:33 26.2
2 614 5559M MARCIO AUGUSTO GRIPP PRIME BIKE MACAE 03:00:29 26:56:00 22.3
3 601 5559M CARLOS JOSé DE SOUZA AUGUSTO LAGOS RACING 03:08:16 34:43:00 21.4
4 617 5559M WAGNER JORGE DA SILVA BUZIOSMTB 03:15:07 41:35:00 20.6
5 608 5559M EDIMILDO SAMPAIO CARDOSO BIKE LAGOS 03:17:06 43:33:00 20.4
6 616 5559M ROBERTO CLAUDIO FERREIRA DE OL ELITE SERRA BIKE 03:21:35 48:02:00 19.9
7 613 5559M JUAREZ MOREIRA DA COSTA BUZIOS MTB ACB 04:03:15 01:29:43 16.5
8 610 5559M JEFERSON SCHAUSSE PIRES ACICAF 04:46:14 02:12:42 14.0
OPEN-B-SPORT-MASCULINO
Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 804 OPEBM LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA SANDO BIKE 01:05:27 34.8
781 OPEBM LUCIANO AZEVEDO BRITO 01:05:41 00:14 34.7
3 772 OPEBM RONNY DA SILVA SOUZA CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:06:30 01:03 34.3
4 785 OPEBM LUIZ RAFAEL ROCHA BORHER SANDO BIKE 01:09:18 03:52 32.9
5 843 OPEBM IGO FERREIRA MATOS BIKEPARTS_RO 01:09:31 04:05 32.8
6 787 OPEBM IZANI DA SILVA TEIXEIRA 01:09:31 04:05 32.8
7 806 OPEBM ANDRé LUIZ AZEREDO DE OLIVEIRA 01:10:53 05:27 32.2
8 769 OPEBM JOSé CARLOS MONTEIRO MOREIRA SANDO BIKE 01:11:47 06:20 31.8
9 805 OPEBM MURILO MIRANDA DE SOUSA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:11:47 06:20 31.8
10 775 OPEBM MANOEL MARIA SAMPAIO ANTUNES J ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:47 06:21 31.8
11 782 OPEBM LUIZ ALBERTO NEVES RODRIGUES ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:47 06:21 31.8
12 779 OPEBM WELLINGTON MACHADO MOREIRA ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:48 06:21 31.8
13 312 OPEBM BRUNO PAES DO NASCIMENTO 01:11:54 06:28 31.7
14 771 OPEBM FERNANDO DA SILVA PABLITO 01:14:57 09:31 304
15 777 OPEBM BRUNO MARQUES DOS SANTOS AZEVE 01:15:05 09:38 30.4
16 784 OPEBM MARLON ANTUNES CARVALHO LAGOSLED TEAM 01:15:16  09:49 30.3
17 1784 OPEBM EDEVALDO DE OLIVEIRA DAUDT 01:16:33 11:07 29.8
18 767 OPEBM FLaVIO DA FONSECA COUTINHO ADDP 01:17:45 12:19 29.3
19 773 OPEBM SAMIR RICARDO PRECIOSO SAMIR FISIOTERAPEUTA 01:19:23 13:57 28.7
20 770 OPEBM ELIEZER MELO MARTINS RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:19:52 14:25 28.5
21 765 OPEBM JOSE AUGUSTO RODRIGUES 01:22:17 16:50 27.7
22 803 OPEBM EDUARDO MONTEIRO DA SILVA BIKE ROTA 22 01:22:35 17:09 27.6
23 774 OPEBM MARCIO DA SILVA PEREIRA 01:23:14 17:48 27.4
24 480 OPEBM RODRIGO RAMOS 01:29:05 23:39 25.6
25 776 OPEBM GUSTAVO REIS DE OLIVEIRA 01:30:15 24:48:00 25.3
26 465 OPEBM JO3O BERBERT CIARO 01:32:47 27:21:00 24.6
27 766 OPEBM RENAM DE ARAUJO FERNANDES 01:36:38 31:11:00 23.6
28 786 OPEBM JEAN PAUL RANGEL DOS SANTOS BIKE LAGOS 01:37:57 32:31:00 23.3
29 764 OPEBM JOSE CARLOS DA CONCEICAO BIKE LAGOS 01:40:49 35:23:00 22.6
30 783 OPEBM JULIERME BORBA SILVA SOUZA MTB CARAPEBUS 01:42:42 37:16:00 22.2
31 797 OPEBM NIELLINGTON WAGNER DA SILVA BR 01:42:52 37:25:00 22.2
OPEN-A-SPORT-MASCULINO
Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 814 OPEAM FERNANDO LOUREIRO RAMOS SANDO BIKE 01:05:26 34.8

2 844 OPEAM JHONATA FREITAS DA SILVA LAGOS RACING 01:05:44 00:18 34.7



3 835 OPEAM DANILO SAMPAIO CARDOSO SOARES BIKE LAGOS 01:07:21 01:56 33.9
4 830 OPEAM SAMUEL ALEX DE BULHOES RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:07:33 02:07 33.8
5 840 OPEAM ANDRé OLIVEIRA DAS CHAGAS 01:11:48 06:23 31.8
6 837 OPEAM CLEYTON RANGEL AZEREDO 01:11:49 06:23 31.7
7 845 OPEAM WESLLEY GOMES DAUDT SUPER BIKE 01:12:49 07:23 313
8 841 OPEAM FERNANDO DO NASCIMENTO LIMA BIKEPARTS RO 01:12:49 07:24 313
9 815 OPEAM JORCIDENES MOURA OUVERNEY AMAZONAS BIKE 01:13:07 07:41 31.2
10 833 OPEAM LUIS FELLIPHE GONGALVES GUIMAR Nao 01:14:35 09:09 30.6
11 822 OPEAM LEANDRO MARINHO RODRIGUES TEAM PEDAL COMPANY 01:15:07 09:42 304
12 819 OPEAM FELIPE MARTINS DA SILVA ALTERNATIVA 01:15:08 09:43 30.3
13 808 OPEAM RENATO FERREIRA XAVIER 01:16:36 11:10 29.8
14 813 OPEAM DIEGO DOS SANTOS FRANCO ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:17:45 12:19 293
15 789 OPEAM CLEITON DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA 01:18:55 13:29  28.9
16 842 OPEAM JO&O BERNARDO RODRIGUES DE ALM TEAM X-FORCE 01:19:35 14:09 28.6
17 820 OPEAM FILIPE LOPES VIANA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:24:09 18:43 27.1
18 836 OPEAM FILIPE C6RTES CORDEIRO RODRIGU BIKE LAGOS 01:25:19 19:53  26.7
19 809 OPEAM GEORGE HOTZ DE SOUZA 01:25:45 20:19 26.6
20 811 OPEAM ALTAIR DE LIMA RODRIGUES MTB CARAPEBUS 01:29:54 24:28:00 25.4
21 838 OPEAM JOaO PAULO DOS SANTOS PACHECO 01:35:44 30:18:00 23.8
22 821 OPEAM MAICON DE SOUZA NUNES MTB CARAPEBUS 01:37:27 32:02:00 23.4
23 810 OPEAM RAFAEL HENRIQUE DE AVELAR BATA VAMOSTAMBEM 01:37:30 32:04:00 23.4
24 817 OPEAM JEAN BERNARDO DE ALVARENGA MTB CARAPEBUS 01:46:50 41:25:00 21.3
25 827 OPEAM VINICIUS SANTOS PEREIRA ACICAF 01:47:13 41:48:00 21.3
26 834 OPEAM JOSE VENaGNCIO MARIANO DE MORAE MTB CARAPEBUS 01:47:46 42:20:00 21.2

EBIKE MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 269 EBIKM RAFAEL MENDES RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 02:14:16 29.9
2 270 EBIKM WAGNER DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA TEAM X-FORCE 02:15:38 01:22 29.6
3 128 EBIKM RODRIGO FIGUEIRO LOUREIRO TEIX PRIME BIKE 02:30:44 16:28 26.7
4 265 EBIKM AUGUSTO CRUZ SILVA PRIME BIKE 02:40:59 26:44:00 25.0
5 160 EBIKM ANTONIO LIBERTINO LAGOS RACING 03:02:09 47:54:00 22.1
6 161 EBIKM CLAUDIO ROY 03:06:11 51:55:00 21.6
7 267 EBIKM FREDERICO DE JESUS RIBEIRO LAGOS RACING 03:13:18 59:02:00 20.8
8 125 EBIKM ANDRE LIMA RUIZ 03:20:10 01:05:54 20.1

DUPLA MASCULINO

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 351 DUPM DIEGO DA CONCEI¢aO RODRIGUES S EQUIPE MASCULINO 1 03:00:21 22.3
352 DUPM FAUSTO DE AGUIAR COSTA EQUIPE MASCULINO 1 03:00:21 00:01 22.3

2 364 DUPM MICHAEL RICARDO DE BARROS RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:03:41 03:20 21.9
363 DUPM CLAUDIO AD3O RICARDO DE BARROS RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:03:41 03:21 219

3 354 DUPM MARCIO SENNA SALGADO EVEREST 03:10:14 09:53 21.1
353 DUPM IGOR SILVA WANDERLEY EVEREST 03:10:14 09:53 211

4 359 DUPM ERALDO FIGUEIRA DA SILVA JUNIO PRIME BIKE MACAE 03:11:47 11:27 21.0
360 DUPM FELIPE KELLY GOMES PRIME BIKE MACAE 03:11:48 11:27 21.0

5 361 DUPM ELIZARDO GODIM DE OLIVEIRA PRIME BIKE MACAé - 1 03:12:00 11:39 20.9
362 DUPM LEANDRO GOMES BERGUERAND PRIME BIKE MACAé - 1 03:12:00 11:40 20.9

6 357 DUPM BRUNO DE SANT’ANNA TAVARES M2R -1 04:57:14 01:56:53 13.5
358 DUPM FRANCISCO ADELINO PEREIRA M2R -1 04:57:20 01:56:59 13.5

356 DUPM CARLOS ALBERTO DA SILVA PASSOS M2R 04:39:48 01:39:27 144

DUPLA MISTA

Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 703 DUMI CAROLINA GIANFALDONI VIANA CICLISMO SEM FRONTEI 01:23:27 27.3
704 DUMI MARCIO FROSSARD CICLISMO SEM FRONTEI 01:23:27 00:01 27.3

2 708 DUMI LEANDRO LEMOS DE AZEVEDO EQUIPE MISTA 1 01:24:21 00:55 27.0
707 DUMI ROBERTA MACARIO TAVARES DE AZE EQUIPE MISTA 1 01:24:23 00:57 27.0

3 706 DUMI MAYCON LOURENCO TAVOLARO CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:24:35 01:08 27.0



705 DUMI ANA MARTA DE SOUZA AUD TAVOLAR CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:24:35 01:08 27.0
4 713 DUMI SILVANA GOMES DE ALMEIDA PEDAL DO PABLITO 01:25:05 01:38 26.8
714 DUMI ANDERSON BATISTA PEDAL DO PABLITO 01:25:05 01:39 26.8
5 711 DUMI TAIS RIBEIRO DA SILVA MTB CARAPEBUS 01:30:03 06:37 25.3
712 DUMI JOSIANO GOMES LIMA MTB CARAPEBUS 01:30:04 06:37 25.3
6 702 DUMI PHILIPPE DA SILVA ATOMICOS 01:31:22 07:55 25.0
701 DUMI MARINA RODRIGUES SEIXAS DA SIL ATOMICOS 01:31:22 07:55 25.0
7 716 DUMI MARCELLO DE OLIVEIRA NOGUEIRA TEAM OFICIAL BIKE 01:44:36 21:10 21.8
715 DUMI STEPHANI BRAND3O DA SILVA TEAM OFICIAL BIKE 01:44:37 21:10 21.8
8 709 DUMI CAROLINE COUTO VIANA DA SILVA LOVE RIDE 02:02:55 39:28:00 18.5
710 DUMI ANDRé DA SILVA RIBEIRO LOVE RIDE 02:02:55 39:28:00 18.5
PESADAO
Coloc No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 864 PESO ADALBERTO SOUZA AZEVEDO PABLITO 01:07:10 19.7
2 880 PESO FELIPE MONTEIRO DOS SANTOS SAN PABLITO 01:07:16  00:06 19.6
3 874 PESO CELSON MORAES JORGE MEGA LAGOS 01:13:11 06:01 18.0
4 891 PESO LEANDRO TADEU DOS SANTOS 01:19:04 11:54 16.7
5 889 PESO HIGO DINIZ HESPANHOL 01:19:20 12:10 16.6
6 893 PESO MAYCON TARDIN DA SILVA BIKE DA SERRA 01:19:23 12:13 16.6
7 875 PESO DAIVISON SANTANA DA SILVA VISUAL BIKE 01:20:37 13:27 16.4
8 876 PESO DAVID SILVA MENEZES LIFE CYCLES 01:21:19 14:09 16.2
9 790 PESO WILLIAM MARCOS DOS SANTOS 01:21:31 14:21 16.2
10 871 PESO ARTHUR CASAGRANDE JARDIM DE Sa ROTA BIKE LAGOS 01:21:32 14:22 16.2
11 890 PESO ISACK BARROS MOISéS RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:25:23 18:13 155
12 894 PESO VITOR RODRIGUES GOMES RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:25:27 18:17 154
13 879 PESO DEJAIR DA SILVA BARCELLOS MTB CARAPEBUS 01:49:36 42:26:00 12.0
14 887 PESO FLAVIO FERREIRA DE ARAUJO BRUTAMONTES 02:06:09 58:59:00 10.5
62 DESAFIO DO GALO BRABO 2025
RIO DAS OSTRAS / RJ
13/04/2025
GERAL feminino

Coloc Cat No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h
1 1 254 4049F DAIANA MARTINS DA SILVA MAGALH IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER 03:12:18 20.9
2 1 182 3039F ELIZABETH CHAGAS DA SILVA TEIX M2R 03:19:26 07:08 20.2
3 2 257 4049F GIRLEY MARIA HENRIQUE MOREIRA DOM FABRICIO MULTSPO 03:20:50 08:32 20.0
4 1 455 5099F ALESSANDRA COUTO DE ALMEIDA BL LAGOS RACING 03:21:55 09:37 19.9
5 1 26 ELIF  MARIA EDUARDA ANDRADE TEAM GLAUBER CUNHA 03:27:45 15:27 19.4
6 2 183 3039F VANESSA RAMALHO PAULA PRIME BIKE MACAE 03:36:25 24:07:00 18.6
7 3 256 4049F EMANUELE MENDONCA CéSAR CORDEI RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:38:29 26:12:00 18.4
8 1 177 OPEF CARINA BATISTA TROVATO TEAM OFICIAL BIKE 03:48:46 36:29:00 17.6
9 4 253 4049F CLAUDIA MARCIA PEREIRA MOZER RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 03:51:00 38:42:00 17.4
10 2 23 ELIF  KAYLANE ABILIO LIMA TCHOTCHOMERE 03:57:15 44:57:00 16.9
11 3 25 ELIF KETHLLEN RODRIGUES DE SOUZA 04:04:19 52:01:00 16.5
12 2 178 OPEF GRAZIELE DA CONCEI¢aO SOUZA M2R&CICLISTASALDEENS 04:14:05 01:01:48 15.8
13 3 259 OPEF VERONICA DOS SANTOS GABRI 04:29:53 01:17:35 149
14 2 456 5099F RENATA DA SILVA RAMOS SUPERBIKE 04:37:14 01:24:56 14.5
15 4 176  OPEF ADRIANA SILVA MATTA DE SOUZA IEGBIKERS 04:40:31 01:28:13 14.3
16 4 21 ELIF  CINTIA DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA A.S.ESPORTES/ ROCHA 04:40:31 01:28:13 14.3
17 5 179 OPEF VERONICA ROCHA DOS SANTOS BIKE LAGOS 04:57:20 01:45:02 13.5

5

04:57:20 01:45:02 13.5

[
(o]

258 4049F PAULA DE CASSIA MACHADO BEGA ROCHA SPORTS / TRIND

62 DESAFIO DO GALO BRABO 2025
RIO DAS OSTRAS / RJ
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GERAL PERCURSO SPORT MASCULINO



Coloc Cat No. Categ Nome Equipe Tempo TotDif km/h

1 1 814 OPEAM FERNANDO LOUREIRO RAMOS SANDO BIKE 01:05:26 34.8
2 1 804 OPEBM LEONARDO DE ALMEIDA SANDO BIKE 01:05:27 00:01 34.8
3 2 781 OPEBM LUCIANO AZEVEDO BRITO 01:05:41 00:15 34.7
4 2 844 OPEAM JHONATA FREITAS DA SILVA LAGOS RACING 01:05:44 00:18 34.7
5 3 772 OPEBM RONNY DA SILVA SOUZA CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:06:30 01:04 343
6 1 762 1516M JO&EO PEDRO DOS ANJOS DE FRANGA LEMARAUTO 01:07:06 01:40 34.0
7 3 835 OPEAM DANILO SAMPAIO CARDOSO SOARES BIKE LAGOS 01:07:21 01:56 33.9
8 4 830 OPEAM SAMUEL ALEX DE BULHOES RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:07:33 02:07 33.8
9 4 785 OPEBM LUIZ RAFAEL ROCHA BORHER SANDO BIKE 01:09:18 03:53 329
10 5 843 OPEBM IGO FERREIRA MATOS BIKEPARTS_RO 01:09:31 04:06 32.8
11 6 787 OPEBM IZANI DA SILVA TEIXEIRA 01:09:31 04:06 32.8
12 7 806 OPEBM ANDRé LUIZ AZEREDO DE OLIVEIRA 01:10:53 05:27 32.2
13 1 855 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVEIRA ROCHA SPORTS / XTREM 01:11:03 05:37 321
14 8 769 OPEBM JOSé CARLOS MONTEIRO MOREIRA SANDO BIKE 01:11:47 06:21 318
15 9 805 OPEBM MURILO MIRANDA DE SOUSA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:11:47 06:21 31.8
16 10 775 OPEBM MANOEL MARIA SAMPAIO ANTUNES J ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:47 06:21 318
17 11 782 OPEBM LUIZ ALBERTO NEVES RODRIGUES ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:47 06:21 31.8
18 2 758 1516M DAVID CaNDIDO NAVEGA M2R 01:11:48 06:22 318
19 12 779 OPEBM WELLINGTON MACHADO MOREIRA ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:11:48 06:22 31.8
20 5 840 OPEAM ANDRé OLIVEIRA DAS CHAGAS 01:11:48 06:23 318
21 6 837 OPEAM CLEYTON RANGEL AZEREDO 01:11:49 06:23 31.7
22 13 312 OPEBM BRUNO PAES DO NASCIMENTO 01:11:54 06:28 31.7
23 2 846 6064M ANTONIO JOSE PAULOS CAMPOS FER AM/PM 01:12:35 07:10 314
24 7 845 OPEAM WESLLEY GOMES DAUDT SUPER BIKE 01:12:49 07:23 313
25 8 841 OPEAM FERNANDO DO NASCIMENTO LIMA BIKEPARTS RO 01:12:49 07:24 313
26 9 815 OPEAM JORCIDENES MOURA OUVERNEY AMAZONAS BIKE 01:13:07 07:41 31.2
27 3 847 6064M DAVIJOSé MACHADO 01:14:34 09:09 30.6
28 10 833 OPEAM LUIS FELLIPHE GONGALVES GUIMAR Nao 01:14:35 09:09 30.6
29 14 771 OPEBM FERNANDO DA SILVA PABLITO 01:14:57 09:32 304
30 15 777 OPEBM BRUNO MARQUES DOS SANTOS AZEVE 01:15:05 09:39 30.4
31 11 822 OPEAM LEANDRO MARINHO RODRIGUES TEAM PEDAL COMPANY 01:15:07 09:42 304
32 12 819 OPEAM FELIPE MARTINS DA SILVA ALTERNATIVA 01:15:08 09:43 30.3
33 16 784 OPEBM MARLON ANTUNES CARVALHO LAGOSLED TEAM 01:15:16 09:50 30.3
34 4 763 6064M MARCOS ANTONIO DE OLIVEIRA EST LAGOS RACING 01:15:48 10:23 30.1
35 17 1784 OPEBM EDEVALDO DE OLIVEIRA DAUDT 01:16:33 11:07 29.8
36 13 808 OPEAM RENATO FERREIRA XAVIER 01:16:36 11:10 29.8
37 14 813 OPEAM DIEGO DOS SANTOS FRANCO ADDP FACTOR TEAM 01:17:45 12:19 29.3
38 18 767 OPEBM FLaVIO DA FONSECA COUTINHO ADDP 01:17:45 12:19 293
39 1 753 1214M JOEO FRANCISCO PELLEGRINI SILV DAMATTA 01:18:21 12:55 29.1
40 15 789 OPEAM CLEITON DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA 01:18:55 13:29  28.9
41 1 862 6569M OSVALDO LUIZ MORAES BARCELLOS BASE TREINAMENTO 01:19:08 13:43  28.8
42 852 6064M REGINALDO RANGEL FAUSTINO AVULSO 01:19:13 13:47 28.8
43 19 773 OPEBM SAMIR RICARDO PRECIOSO SAMIR FISIOTERAPEUTA 01:19:23  13:57  28.7
44 16 842 OPEAM JO3O BERNARDO RODRIGUES DE ALM TEAM X-FORCE 01:19:35 14:09 28.6
45 20 770 OPEBM ELIEZER MELO MARTINS RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:19:52 14:26  28.5
46 2 859 6569M MOISéS FERREIRA AGOSTINHO VENTURA BIKE CLUBE 01:20:38 15:12  28.3
47 21 765 OPEBM JOSE AUGUSTO RODRIGUES 01:22:17 16:51  27.7
48 22 803 OPEBM EDUARDO MONTEIRO DA SILVA BIKE ROTA 22 01:22:35 17:10 27.6
49 23 774 OPEBM MARCIO DA SILVA PEREIRA 01:23:14 17:49 274
50 703 DUMI CAROLINA GIANFALDONI VIANA CICLISMO SEM FRONTEI 01:23:27 18:.01 273
51 2 704 DUMI MARCIO FROSSARD CICLISMO SEM FRONTEI 01:23:27 18:01 27.3
52 17 820 OPEAM FILIPE LOPES VIANA RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA 01:24:09 1843 27.1
53 2 756 1214M MIGUEL SOUZA AZEVEDO CARVALHO 01:24:09 18:43 27.1
54 3 708 DUMI LEANDRO LEMOS DE AZEVEDO EQUIPE MISTA 1 01:24:21 18:56  27.0
55 4 707 DUMI ROBERTA MACARIO TAVARES DE AZE EQUIPE MISTA 1 01:24:23 18:57 27.0
56 5 706 DUMI MAYCON LOURENCO TAVOLARO CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:24:35 19:09 27.0
57 6 705 DUMI ANA MARTA DE SOUZA AUD TAVOLAR CICLISTAS ALDEENSES 01:24:35 19:09 27.0
58 7 713 DUMI SILVANA GOMES DE ALMEIDA PEDAL DO PABLITO 01:25:05 19:39  26.8
59 8 714 DUMI ANDERSON BATISTA PEDAL DO PABLITO 01:25:05 19:39  26.8
60 18 836 OPEAM FILIPE C6RTES CORDEIRO RODRIGU BIKE LAGOS 01:25:19 19:53  26.7
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848
760
851
863
480
811
711
712
776
702
701
465
838
766
821
810
786
764
783
797
716
715
817
827
834
892
856
709
710

OPEAM
6064M
1516M
6064M
7099M
OPEBM
OPEAM
DUMI
DUMI
OPEBM
DUMI
DUMI
OPEBM
OPEAM
OPEBM
OPEAM
OPEAM
OPEBM
OPEBM
OPEBM
OPEBM
DUMI
DUMI
OPEAM
OPEAM
OPEAM

DUMI
DUMI

GEORGE HOTZ DE SOUZA

DENIS MOREEUW

DEYVID CANDIDO NAVEGA
PABLO ALEJANDRO BAEZ
ALMIR MARINHO DE SA

RODRIGO RAMOS

ALTAIR DE LIMA RODRIGUES
TAIS RIBEIRO DA SILVA
JOSIANO GOMES LIMA
GUSTAVO REIS DE OLIVEIRA

PHILIPPE DA SILVA

MARINA RODRIGUES SEIXAS DA SIL

JO30 BERBERT

JO30 PAULO DOS SANTOS PACHECO
RENAM DE ARAUJO FERNANDES
MAICON DE SOUZA NUNES

RAFAEL HENRIQUE DE AVELAR BATA
JEAN PAUL RANGEL DOS SANTOS
JOSE CARLOS DA CONCEICAO
JULIERME BORBA SILVA SOUZA
NIELLINGTON WAGNER DA SILVA BR
MARCELLO DE OLIVEIRA NOGUEIRA
STEPHANI BRAND3O DA SILVA

JEAN BERNARDO DE ALVARENGA
VINICIUS SANTOS PEREIRA

JOSE VENANCIO MARIANO DE MORAE
6064M LUIZ CLAUDIO CARDOSO DE OLIVEI
6569M ANTHONY WILSON DE SOUZA COSTA
CAROLINE COUTO VIANA DA SILVA
ANDRé DA SILVA RIBEIRO
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GERAL PERCURSO PRO MASCULINO

No. Categ Nome

211
28
120
111
60
307
323
214
112
20
413
159
602
301
221
71
563
212
1
215
18
62
552
108

3539M
1922M
3034M
3034M
2329M
4044M
4044M
3539M
3034M
ELIM
4549M
5054M
5559M
4044M
3539M
1718M
OPEM
3539M
ELIM
3539M
ELIM
2329M
OPEM
3034M

GLAUBER DA CUNHA

BRENER MAIA ONOFRE

WENDEL SAULO CONCEI¢aO SILVA
MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI
RUAN DOMINGOS MORAES EBANI
ANDRE NOGUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA
FABIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA

IZAEL NUNES DA SILVA

MAXWELL DE LIMA TRINDADE
WILLIAN DO NASCIMENTO FERNANDE
JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA

PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY

CLAUDIO ROBERTO ALVES DE SOUZA
ADRIANO MALDONADO DOS SANTOS
TIAGO DA CRUZ PESSANHA

LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA

VITOR MOZER

ITALO DE LIMA FERNANDES
ALIDIO VINICIUS SANTOS DA FONT
LUiS FERNANDO REIS DA SILVA
RAFAEL MARTINS DE FREITAS
WESLEY BRUNO GUEDES DA SILVA
MAIKON OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS
IGOR RIBEIRO DUARTE

CAVEIRA

BuUzIOS MTB
BIKE LAGOS

MTB CARAPEBUS
MTB CARAPEBUS
MTB CARAPEBUS

ATOMICOS
ATOMICOS
CIARO

MTB CARAPEBUS
VAMOSTAMBEM
BIKE LAGOS
BIKE LAGOS
MTB CARAPEBUS

TEAM OFICIAL BIKE
TEAM OFICIAL BIKE
MTB CARAPEBUS
ACICAF

MTB CARAPEBUS
P2A

LOVE RIDE
LOVE RIDE

Equipe
SOLIFES FACTORY RACI

PRIME BIKE
LAGOS RACING

IZAEL BIKE TEAM

BRUTUS BIKE TEAM

M2R

FRANCES TREINAMENTO/
PRIME BIKE

TIAGO PEDAL & CIARA
MG ROSA BIKES
IBS FRIBURGO / CICLI

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA

PRIME BIKE

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
ROCHA SPORTS

01:25:45
01:26:44
01:28:30
01:28:35
01:28:54
01:29:05
01:29:54
01:30:03
01:30:04
01:30:15
01:31:22
01:31:22
01:32:47
01:35:44
01:36:38
01:37:27
01:37:30
01:37:57
01:40:49
01:42:42
01:42:52
01:44:36
01:44:37
01:46:50
01:47:13
01:47:46
01:48:59
01:51:10
02:02:55
02:02:55

Tempo
02:20:35
02:28:13
02:28:15
02:28:16
02:28:16
02:31:14
02:31:14
02:31:23
02:31:26
02:32:11
02:32:29
02:33:01
02:33:33
02:33:40
02:35:09
02:35:09
02:35:09
02:35:13
02:35:45
02:39:54
02:41:12
02:41:15
02:41:29
02:41:45

20:19
21:18
23:04
23:09
23:28
23:40
24:28:00
24:38:00
24:38:00
24:49:00
25:56:00
25:56:00
27:22:00
30:18:00
31:12:00
32:02:00
32:04:00
32:31:00
35:24:00
37:17:00
37:26:00
39:11:00
39:11:00
41:25:00
41:48:00
42:20:00
43:34:00
45:45:00
57:29:00
57:29:00

26.6
26.3
25.8
25.7
25.6
25.6
25.4
25.3
25.3
25.3
25.0
25.0
24.6
23.8
23.6
23.4
23.4
23.3
22.6
22.2
22.2
21.8
21.8
21.3
21.3
21.2
20.9
20.5
18.5
18.5

Tot Dif km/h

07:39
07:41
07:42
07:42
10:40
10:40
10:49
10:52
11:37
11:55
12:27
12:59
13:06
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:39
15:11
19:19
20:37
20:41
20:55
21:11

28.6
27.1
27.1
27.1
27.1
26.6
26.6
26.6
26.5
26.4
26.4
26.3
26.2
26.2
25.9
25.9
25.9
25.9
25.8
25.1
24.9
24.9
24.9
24.9



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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335
217
324
429
433
16
321
523
53
17

410
204
573
316
503
414
466
203
66
56
551
409
208
207
33
458
219
101
407
302

1479
58
14

614
569
68
554
418
165
59
506
332
601
514
555
501
517
564
107
220
617
467
54
470
608
483
113
616
504
479

4044M
3539M
4044M
4549M
4549M
ELIM
4044M
5054M
2329M
ELIM
ELIM
4549M
3539M
2329M
OPEM
5054M
4549M
OPEM
3539M
1718M
2329M
OPEM
4549M
3539M
3539M
1922M
OPEM
3539M
3034M
4549M
4044M
ELIM
OPEM
2329M
ELIM
5559M
OPEM
1718M
OPEM
4549M
3034M
2329M
5054M
4044M
5559M
5054M
OPEM
5054M
5054M
OPEM
3034M
3539M
5559M
OPEM
2329M
OPEM
5559M
OPEM
3034M
5559M
5054M
4044M

MAX ROBERTO ROSADO LOPES
MARCO AURéLIO LIMA LOPES
FELIPE PAULA ZAROR PEREIRA
REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA C
SHERLON VALEN¢A RODRIGUES
MARCELO PEREIRA RODRIGUES
DEYVISSON FRANCO DE SOUZA
MARCOS CESAR MORAES DA HORA
FABRICIO GOMES DA ROCHA
MARCIEL DE MATOS CORREA

JOAO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR
FABRICIO MEIRELLES LOFRANO
ERIC CARVALHO SILVA

ELIAS MORAES NUNES SOBRINHO
CRISTIANO DA CRUZ PESSANHA
CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES
LEONAM PORTUGAL CUNHA
ALEXANDRE FREITAS LINS

ANTONIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU
DANIEL DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA
MARLON RODRIGUES DA COSTA
LEONARDO ALECRIM DA SILVA
EDUARDO MARTINS DE FREITAS
FILLIPE DOS SANTOS MOREIRA
FILIPE DE OLIVEIRA SILVA

PHILIPE ANTUNES SANTOS DA SILV
ABEL SILVA TAVARES

RAMENN WITKOWSKI LIMA
BERNARDO ZAMBELLI ZANELLI OLIV
CARLOS MAGNO TRINDADE VIANA
ALEX PINTO LEAL

JEFFERSON PEREIRA PONTES
LUIGGI MUZZI

MATEUS FERREIRA DA SILVA

JORGE LUIZ PEREIRA DA SILVA
MARCIO AUGUSTO GRIPP

JO30 PEDRO PAES MARU

DAVI MAGULO BATISTA PIMENTEL
DEMERSON TERRA DE CARVALHO
MARCELO GOMES GERHARDT
RAFAEL FROSSARD MADRIAGA
MATHEUS ALMEIDA DA SILVA
EDUARDO CAMPOS DUQUE
LEANDRO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA
CARLOS JOSé DE SOUZA AUGUSTO
ERINALDO DOS SANTOS SILVA
LEONARDO QUEIROZ DE MAGALHAES
CARLOS ANDRE VASCONCELOS DA S|
MARCO AURELIO DOS REIS JUNIOR
ISRAEL MONTEIRO DE SOUZA DE OL
EURYS RODRIGUES DA SILVA
THIAGO DO AMARAL SANTOS
WAGNER JORGE DA SILVA

JORGE FELIPE LEITE FERNANDES
HELIO DE FREITAS JUNIOR
ALESSANDRO DA SILVA LOBO
EDIMILDO SAMPAIO CARDOSO
MARCELO SILVA DE Sa

RAPHAEL VINICIUS MARQUES ALVES
ROBERTO CLAUDIO FERREIRA DE OL
CLAUDIO DO NASCIMENTO E SILVA
PEDRO WAGNER ROS&RIO BRANDEO

PRIME BIKE

LAGOS RACING

PRIME BIKE

RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY
AMAZONAS BIKE - ACER
MRODRIGUES RACE TEAM
DS

RAFAEL BIKE

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
EQUIPE P2A

PRIME BIKE

DOM FABRICIO MULTSPO
LAGOS RACING

Nao

PEDAL & CIA

IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER
VEM NA RODA PODCAST

DESAGRUPADOS
LIFE CYCLES

IBR - IMBASSAI BIKE
PEDAL DAS 9

PRIME BIKE

PRIME BIKE
LAGOSRACING

IBS FRIBURGO
CONSERTABIKE BUZIOS
BULL BIKE SERVICE
TURMA DO PEDAL TERES
GERANDO KMS

PRIME BIKE

BUZIOS MTB

TOTAL FIT

PRIME BIKE

OFICINA TOP BIKE
PRIME BIKE MACAE

IBS FRIBURGO

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
ROCHA SPORTS / TRIND
BREDER ASSESSORIA ES
LAGOS RACING
FLUTUANTE TOUR
PEDAL DAS 9

LAGOS RACING

BuzIOS MTB ACB

ROMPENDO EM Fé
LAGOS RACING
TEAM BIKE LAGOS
SANDOBIKE
ROCHA SPORTS
BUZIOSMTB
PABLITO

M2R

BIKE LAGOS

BIKE LAGOS

VEM NA RODA
ELITE SERRA BIKE
KUDOS BIKE TEAM
BULL TEAM

02:41:53
02:41:53
02:41:59
02:44:25
02:44:31
02:45:29
02:45:30
02:45:43
02:45:51
02:47:07
02:47:51
02:48:55
02:49:43
02:49:44
02:49:56
02:49:57
02:49:57
02:50:09
02:51:54
02:51:59
02:52:14
02:53:02
02:53:29
02:54:20
02:55:56
02:55:56
02:56:11
02:56:21
02:58:18
02:58:40
02:58:40
02:59:40
03:00:14
03:00:17
03:00:21
03:00:29
03:01:50
03:01:50
03:02:41
03:03:38
03:04:16
03:05:32
03:08:14
03:08:15
03:08:16
03:08:30
03:09:48
03:11:21
03:11:42
03:12:00
03:12:19
03:14:47
03:15:07
03:15:19
03:15:21
03:16:19
03:17:06
03:19:01
03:20:57
03:21:35
03:21:45
03:21:57

21:19
21:19
21:25
23:51
23:57
24:55:00
24:56:00
25:09:00
25:16:00
26:33:00
27:17:00
28:21:00
29:08:00
29:10:00
29:22:00
29:22:00
29:23:00
29:35:00
31:20:00
31:25:00
31:40:00
32:28:00
32:54:00
33:46:00
35:21:00
35:22:00
35:37:00
35:47:00
37:44:00
38:06:00
38:06:00
39:06:00
39:39:00
39:43:00
39:47:00
39:55:00
41:16:00
41:16:00
42:07:00
43:04:00
43:42:00
44:58:00
47:40:00
47:40:00
47:42:00
47:56:00
49:13:00
50:47:00
51:08:00
51:26:00
51:44:00
54:13:00
54:33:00
54:45:00
54:47:00
55:45:00
56:31:00
58:27:00
01:00:22
01:01:01
01:01:11
01:01:23

24.8
24.8
24.8
24.5
24.4
24.3
24.3
24.3
24.2
24.1
23.9
23.8
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.6
23.4
23.4
23.3
23.2
23.2
23.1
22.8
22.8
22.8
22.8
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.4
22.3
22.3
22.3
22.3
221
221
22.0
21.9
21.8
21.7
21.4
21.4
21.4
21.3
21.2
21.0
21.0
20.9
20.9
20.6
20.6
20.6
20.6
20.5
20.4
20.2
20.0
19.9
19.9
19.9



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

15
10
16
10

17
18

19

20
21
10

22
23
24
11
13
25

w

26

10

27

12

28

29

452
557
320
558
422
75
462
574
67
416
515
464
560
516
51
566
486
469
314
210
461
613
34
102
459
69
63
460
304
72
571
610
401

4549M
OPEM
4044M
OPEM
4549M
1718M
OPEM
OPEM
1718M
OPEM
5054M
OPEM
OPEM
5054M
2329M
OPEM
OPEM
OPEM
4044M
3539M
OPEM
5559M
1922M
3034M
OPEM
1718M
2329M
OPEM
4044M
1718M
OPEM
5559M
OPEM

SIDNEY ALVES PEREIRA

THOMAS GONCALVES DA SILVA
DANILO MAIA GUERRA

PEDRO AMERICO RODRIGUES MENDES
MARCIO WESLEY SANTANA DE SOUZA
VITOR FERREIRA DA COSTA CORRéEA
EDMO GENILSON CAVALCANTE GARCE
JESUS RODRIGUEZ XAVIER

DAVI DOS SANTOS ROCHA

LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS
GUSTAVO SOARES

ALEX DA SILVA AMORIM

IVO DA SILVA ESTEVAO JUNIOR

JULIO CéSAR RAMONA DIAS

CARLOS JOSé DA SILVA CHAGAS

JO30 MARCOS

ADRIANO LUIZ MOURA CONCEI¢aO
ROBERTO SANT ANA TRINDADE
CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOME
GILBERTO DE AZEVEDO AMORIM
JOEL COSTA DA SILVA

JUAREZ MOREIRA DA COSTA

RUAN NOGUEIRA MOREIRA

CARLOS ANDRé MOREIRA DOS SANTO
LUIZ CLAUDIO DOS SANTOS

DAVI RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO
YAN GUILHERME NOGUEIRA DA LUZ
ABELIGRAN SCHAUSSE PIRES
ANDERSON RODRIGUES DE AZEVEDO
LUCAS RANGATO FERREIRA

DIOGO PEREIRA

JEFERSON SCHAUSSE PIRES
ALESSANDRO DE MORAES MEINEL

ELITE SERRA BIKE
BUZIOS MTB ACB
BUZIOS MTB

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
TEAM VITOR FERREIRA
SANDOBIKE

UMCINCO MORANGUITTO

JULIA ALMEIDA / BASE
AVULSA

EVEREST

PRIMEBIKE

PIRULITO BIKE

ACCA

OFICIAL BIKE

VISUAL BIKE

LIDER BIKE SHOP

BuzIOS MTB ACB
PEDAL DAS 9

VISUAL BIKE

ACICAF

P2A

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
ACICAF

RAFAEL BIKE ELETRICA
BIKE LAGOS

ACICAF
ALIADOS BIKE TEAM

03:23:29
03:24:23
03:25:44
03:27:01
03:28:49
03:29:04
03:30:35
03:31:13
03:31:19
03:31:29
03:31:41
03:32:10
03:32:35
03:35:12
03:41:57
03:46:39
03:48:23
03:49:49
03:51:24
03:53:28
03:56:43
04:03:15
04:03:59
04:04:35
04:10:55
04:17:57
04:22:43
04:34:48
04:40:13
04:40:31
04:41:49
04:46:14
04:57:20

01:02:54
01:03:48
01:05:10
01:06:27
01:08:15
01:08:30
01:10:01
01:10:39
01:10:45
01:10:55
01:11:07
01:11:36
01:12:01
01:14:38
01:21:23
01:26:05
01:27:49
01:29:15
01:30:50
01:32:54
01:36:09
01:42:41
01:43:25
01:44:01
01:50:20
01:57:23
02:02:09
02:14:14
02:19:39
02:19:56
02:21:15
02:25:40
02:36:46

19.8
19.7
19.5
194
19.3
19.2
19.1
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.9
18.7
18.1
17.7
17.6
17.5
17.4
17.2
17.0
16.5
16.5
16.4
16.0
15.6
15.3
14.6
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.0
13.5



